U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office FORM PTO-1618A 08-17-2001 Expires 06/30/99 TRADEMARK OMB 0651-0027 HEET 101814390 TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Tr . rease record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies). Submission Type Conveyance Type Assignment License New Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Effective Date Month Date **Document ID#** Year Merger 08/23/2000 **Correction of PTO Error** Reel # Frame # Change of Name 002195 0490 **Corrective Document** Reel# Frame # Other **Conveying Party** Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year Rivals.com, Inc. 08/23/2000 Formerly X Corporation Individual Limited Partnership General Partnership **Association** Other X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Washington State Receiving Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Name | Rival Networks, Inc. DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 71 Columbia Street Address (line 2) Suite 550 98104 Address (line 3) Seattle Washington State/Country Zip Code If document to be recorded is an Individual General Partnership **Limited Partnership** assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic Corporation **Association** representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate Other document from Assignment) Delaware State Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization FOR OFFICE USE ONLY 08/16/2001 LMUELLER 00000158 75802513 40.00 OP 01 FC:481

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002350 FRAME: 0193

FORM P Expires 06/3 OMB 0651-0			U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.			
Name			
Address (line 1)			
Address (tine 2)			
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)			
Corresponde	nt Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	(202) 637-5683
Name	Raymond A. Kurz, Esquire		
Address (line 1)	Hogan & Hartson LLP		
Address (line 2)	555 Thirteenth Street NW		
Address (line 3)	Washington DC 20004		
Address (line 4)			
Pages	Enter the total number of including any attachments	pages of the attached conveyance doc s.	tument # 2
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) X Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).			
75/802,513	demark Application Number	r(s) Regis	stration Number(s)
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1			
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00			
Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account  Deposit Account  (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)  Deposit Account Number: # 50-1349  Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes X No			
Statement and Signature			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infromation is true and correct and any attached copy is true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.  Raymond A. Kurz, Esquire  August 13, 2001			

TRADEMARK REEL: 002350 FRAME: 0194

## STATE of WASHINGTON



## SECRETARY of STATE

I, RALPH MUNRO, Secretary of State of the State of Washington and custodian of its seal,

hereby certify by this certificate that the attached is a true and correct copy of

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT

of

RIVALS.COM, INC.

CHANGING NAME TO RIVAL NETWORKS, INC.

as filed in this office on August 23, 2000.



Date: November 15, 2000

Given under my hand and the Seal of the State of Washington at Olympia, the State Capital



Ralph Munro, Secretary of State

REEL: 002350 FRAME: 0195

**RECORDED: 08/13/2001**